
  

 

 

 Local Wellness Policy: Triennial Assessment 

Section 1: General Information and Wellness Committee 

LEA (Local Education Agency) Name West Hancock 

Date Triennial Assessment was Completed 8/11/2022 

Date of Last Wellness Policy Review 8/16/2021 

Website address for the policy, updates, and 

assessment results and/or information on 

how the public can access copies 

www.whancock.org 

How often does the school wellness 
committee meet? Date of last meeting? 

Once a month. 5/10/2022 

 

Designated School Wellness Leader 

 

Name Job Title Email 

Wayne 
Kronemann 

Supt.  wkronemann@whancock.org 

 

School Wellness Committee Members 

Name Job 
Title/Volunteer 

Email  

Wayne 
Kronemann 

Supt wkronemann@whancock.org 

Kim 
Niewald 

Nurse kim.niewald@whancock.org 

Ally Eliason Nutrition 
Dir. 

aeliason@whancock.org 

Ruth 
Verbrugge 

Principal rverbrugge@whancock.org 

Dan 
Peterson 

Principal danpeterson@whancock.org 

Michelle 
DeHart 

Principal mdehart@whancock.org 

Brian 
Peterson 

PE bpeterson@whancock.org 



  

 

Name Job 
Title/Volunteer 

Email  

Tyler 
Jansen 

PE tjansen@whancock.org 

Mark 
Sanger 

PE msanger@whancock.org 

Shawn 
Mallen 

PE smallen@whancock.org 

Memebrs of 
Hancock 
county 
Wellness 
Committee 

Various 
Members 
from 
across the 
county 
and area.  

Main contact: 
tara.rochleau@iaspecialty.com 

s Policy: Triennial Assessment 

Section 2: Compliance with the Wellness Policy 

Specific goals are in policy:  

☒ Nutrition promotion and education,  

☒ Physical activity, and  

☒ Other school based activities that promote student wellness.  

☒ Standards and nutrition guidelines for all foods and beverages sold to students before,  

during and 30 minutes after the school day.  

☒ Standards for all foods and beverages provided, but not sold, to students during the  

school day (e.g., in classroom parties, classroom snacks brought by parents, or incentives).  

☒ Policies for food and beverage marketing that allow marketing and advertising of only  

those foods and beverages that meet the Smart Snacks in School nutrition standards.  

☒ Description of public involvement, public updates, policy leadership, and evaluation plan.  

 

Section 3: Comparison to Model School Wellness Policies 

  

Areas with Similar Language Potential Areas to Strengthen Language 

-Preamble 
-Committee members makeup 
-Other areas throughout to 
include individual statements in 
each goal area 

- List of committee 
members 

- Staff Wellness 
 



  

 

Areas with Similar Language Potential Areas to Strengthen Language 

-Policy is fairly close to IASB 
policy recommendation 
-Our policy is much shorter and 
to the point. The sample policy 
is too wordy and would not be 
read by most.  
 
 
 
 
 

 

Section 4: Progress Towards Goals  

 Progress report is available in this website tab also as a separate document 
 

 


